
2025 Fairleigh Dickinson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-26   Conf: 13-8   Home: 10-6   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 5-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Costa (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Merkes (6), Valdez (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Swan 3, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-115),
Merkes (29-31), Valdez (21-25), Swan (18-23), Shroyer (13-15), Sencion (9-9), Limon (7-8), Dollard (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Rishel, Madison .398 49-47 176 38 70 6 2 0 13 80 .455 13 0 20 0 .439 0 0 17-23 32 3 4 .897
27 O'Sullivan, Kailee .356 49-49 146 23 52 13 3 2 36 77 .527 15 2 23 1 .416 3 3 5-6 197 14 6 .972
42 Holguin, Brianna .319 48-45 138 34 44 5 0 0 20 49 .355 22 0 15 2 .407 2 1 7-9 57 82 6 .959
5 Barela, Erika .306 46-45 144 22 44 7 0 3 27 60 .417 9 2 11 1 .348 3 1 6-8 26 4 1 .968
24 Quezada, Celeste .261 49-49 134 11 35 6 0 1 22 44 .328 22 3 18 1 .377 0 2 1-1 57 87 12 .923
20 Costa, Angela .248 47-47 125 12 31 8 1 1 11 44 .352 18 0 22 0 .340 1 5 1-1 47 84 16 .891
13 Stone, Ayden .232 44-40 125 16 29 10 0 4 22 51 .408 5 1 20 2 .261 3 2 1-2 133 3 4 .971
2 Conklin, Mikayla .231 43-37 91 17 21 1 1 0 14 24 .264 17 3 13 0 .369 0 2 4-6 45 3 0 1.000
18 Merkes, Rebecca .250 34-29 76 9 19 1 1 0 4 22 .289 12 6 10 0 .394 0 1 3-3 180 7 3 .984
88 Valdez, Zoe .226 23-22 53 2 12 0 0 1 5 15 .283 7 2 14 1 .339 0 0 0-0 149 7 0 1.000
26 Hemingway, Jordyn .200 13-5 15 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 5 0 7 0 .381 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Herring, Isabella .188 37-13 48 4 9 1 0 0 10 10 .208 4 3 9 0 .286 1 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
52 Newton, Sydney .150 26-7 20 7 3 0 0 0 0 3 .150 0 0 3 0 .150 0 1 2-2 3 0 2 .600
15 Salter, Hayden .125 10-6 16 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 .250 2 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
22 Webb, Madelyn .063 8-4 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 1 0 1 0 .118 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
54 Ayala, Sophia .000 7-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
41 Caringer, Finley .000 18-0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
1 Dollard, Madison .000 18-3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000
4 Christopoul, Olivia .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 50-50 1332 209 375 60 8 12 187 487 .366 155 22 191 8 .362 14 18 50-65 973 370 62 .956
Opponents .263 50-50 1298 215 341 60 7 14 193 457 .352 149 45 313 5 .357 8 20 50-59 991 417 63 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Shroyer, Brooklyn 2.65 11-9 27 21 11 3-0 0 134.2 113 68 51 48 162 18 0 5 .223 12 18 0 3 14
77 Swan, Julia 3.02 12-8 26 20 12 3-0 1 125.0 123 71 54 51 119 17 1 4 .245 7 16 0 2 3
56 Limon, MaryJane 4.64 1-3 13 3 0 0-0 0 28.2 42 23 19 22 9 11 1 1 .344 8 2 0 1 1
8 Sencion, Jamie 5.89 0-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 19.0 29 23 16 18 14 7 2 2 .337 1 5 0 1 2
1 Dollard, Madison 10.90 0-4 9 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 34 30 27 10 9 7 3 2 .420 1 4 0 1 0
Totals 3.60 24-26 84 50 23 6 1 324.2 341 215 167 149 313 60 7 14 .263 29 45 0 8 20
Opponents 3.56 26-24 90 50 19 9 4 330.1 375 209 168 155 191 60 8 12 .282 19 22 1 14 18



2025 Fairleigh Dickinson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
88 Valdez, Zoe 156 149 7 0 1.000 0 21 4 .840 3 0
2 Conklin, Mikayla 48 45 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Herring, Isabella 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dollard, Madison 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Webb, Madelyn 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sencion, Jamie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
18 Merkes, Rebecca 190 180 7 3 .984 1 29 2 .935 6 1
27 O'Sullivan, Kailee 217 197 14 6 .972 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stone, Ayden 140 133 3 4 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Barela, Erika 31 26 4 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Holguin, Brianna 145 57 82 6 .959 7 0 0 — 0 0
77 Swan, Julia 53 4 46 3 .943 0 18 5 .783 0 0
16 Shroyer, Brooklyn 34 17 15 2 .941 2 13 2 .867 0 0
24 Quezada, Celeste 156 57 87 12 .923 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rishel, Madison 39 32 3 4 .897 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Costa, Angela 147 47 84 16 .891 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Salter, Hayden 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Limon, MaryJane 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
54 Ayala, Sophia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Newton, Sydney 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hemingway, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Christopoul, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Caringer, Finley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1405 973 370 62 .956 35 100 15 .870 9 1
Opponents 1471 991 417 63 .957 37 100 27 .787 13 1


